1
1-4 Hand-held Monitor User’s Guide – June 1994 GFK-0121E
HHM Compatibility
The following table shows which Hand-held Monitor versions are compatible with
specific Genius I/O, Field Control, and related products.
Note that the functionality of an older Hand-held Monitor can be upgraded by replacing
its firmware PROM. (PROM installation instructions are in chapter 2).
Product

Data Rates 153.6 Kbaud standard, 153.5 Kbaud extended, 76.8
Kbaud, 38.4 Kbaud
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
Hand-Held Monitor (includes all items listed below) IC660HHM501
Cable from HHM to I/O Block IC660HHC005
Battery Pack IC660BPM500
Battery Charger IC660BCM501
Optional Accessories
External HHM Connector: A panel-mountable or DIN rail-mountable HHM connector
(catalog number 44A736310-001-R001) is available. It can be used to provide a
permanent HHM connection point on a Genius bus. See chapter 2 for a description.
230VAC Power Adapter: An optional 230VAC Power Adapter (IC660MCA512) can be
used to connect the Hand-held Monitor Charger to variety of 230 VAC power outlets by
means of a standard computer cable (not supplied). See chapter 2 for a description.
Extra HHM Keys: For applications requiring extra keys for the Hand-held Monitor, a
group of five sets can be ordered separately. The catalog number is IC660MKS511.